FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-01-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101211867			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
MRD 11 4 44 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
	nveyance Type Assignment License		
L	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 7/29/98		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name   Chancellor Media Corporation of th	e Great Lakes 7/29/98		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limit	ted Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark	if additional names of receiving parties a		
Name Chancellor Media Corporation of the Lone Star State 11-09-1999			
DBA/AKA/TA  U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #64			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1845 Woodall Rodgers Ave.			
Address (line 2) Suite 1300			
Address (line 3) Dallas T	exas/USA 75201 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1/30/1999 TTON11 00000144 2136028			
150,00 OP			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information of information officer, Washington, washington, but the data regarded to complete the Boyer Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Patent and Trademark Assignment Pr	actice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS		
Man documents to be reserved	ake Pay Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0459** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name	Latham & Watkins			
Address (line 1)	650 Town Center Drive			
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000			
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, California 92626-	-1925		
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 540-1235				
Name	Latham & Watkins			
Address (line 1)	650 Town Center Drive			
Address (line 2)	Suite 2000			
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, California 92626	-1925		
Address (line 4)	Attn: Jessamyn Elliott-Brown	ell		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 2	
Enter either the		ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for		
75/288295	demark Application Number(s) 75/786209	Registration Numb	er(s)	
		2161848	<u> </u>	
75/626721				
		1496187		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190	,00	
Denosit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Account			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number: # 500524		
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Yes X	X No	
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	Ar	come Brill	119199	
	Elliott-Brownell X	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0460 07/30/98 11:36 FAX 202 637 2201 14 EAST

### 19680 - 1281 - 298

297

STATE OF DELAWARE

SECRETARY OF STATEONS
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:03 PM 07/30/1998
981297326 - 2164535

298

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF THE GREAT LAKES INTO CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF THE LONE STAR STATE

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

## **NAME**

## STATE OF INCORPORATION

Chancellor Media Corporation of the Great Lakes Delaware Chancellor Media Corporation of the Lone Star State Delaware

SECOND: That a Plan and Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is Chancellor Media Corporation of the Lone Star State.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Chancellor Media Corporation of the Lone Star State shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, to remain unchanged until amended in accordance with the provisions thereof and of applicable law.

FIFTH: That the executed Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 1130, Irving, Texas 75039.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

NO DATES DOCKETED

TRADEMARK REEL: 001994 FRAME: 0461 Dated: 27 , 1998

CHANCELLOR MEDIA CORPORATION OF THE LONE STAR STATE

By:

Andrea Hulcy

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

2